This file is available for free download at http://www.iluvmyrx7.com
This file is fully text-searchable – select Edit and Find and type in what you’re looking
for.  This file is intended more for online viewing than printing out so some graphics may
not print 100% legibly, you can zoom in on them if you need to.
TRANSMISSION REMOVAL & INSTALLATION - M/T

WARRANTY INFORMATION
(Applies to Vehicles Covered Under Warranty.)
Warranty Type Code: A
Customer Comment Code: 99
Damage Code: 99
Part No. of Main Cause: M502 17 265C (Qty. 1)
Related Parts: M503 17 262A (Qty. 1)
M505 17 260B (Qty. 1)
Miata RX-7
Operation No: J0315XRX J0315ARX
Labor Hours: 5.2 Hrs. 5.1 Hrs
END OF ARTICLE
M & R TYPE TRANS HARD SHIFT COLD - NEW GEAR OIL CAT. 7, NO. 062/89
Article Text
1984 Mazda RX7
For iluvmyrx7.com
Copyright © 1998 Mitchell Repair Information Company, LLC
Sunday, June 09, 2002  06:14AM
ARTICLE BEGINNING
TECHNICAL SERVICE BULLETIN
HARD SHIFT IN LOW TEMPERATURE
Models RX-7, 929 & B-Series (M/T)
Bulletin No. 062/89
Category 7
Date 6/6/89
Symptom Hard Shift in Low Temperature
DESCRIPTION
In order to improve shift feeling on manual transmission in low
temperature, the gear oil has been changed to SAE75W-90 as shown
below.
Previous Oil Current Oil
RX-7 SAE80W-90 ÄÄ> SAE75W-90
929 SAE75W-80 ÄÄ> SAE75W-90
B2200 SAE75W-80 ÄÄ> SAE75W-90
B2600 SAE75W-80 ÄÄ> SAE75W-90
VIN OF PRODUCTION CHANGE
RX-7: JM1FC**** 10626727 July 9, 1988
929: JM1HC**** K0200684 July 9, 1988
B2200: JM2UF113* J0401564 July 9, 1988
JM2UF213* J0401564 July 9, 1988
JM2UF313* J0401564 July 9, 1988
B2600i: JM2UF414* K0746274 November 15, 1988
JM2UF416* K0746274 November 15, 1988
If you encounter vehicles which were produced before the modificaÄ
tion and have the problem mentioned above, replace the gear oil
with SAE75W-90.
NOTE: Do not mix engine oil or ATF into transmission gear oil. Also,
do not use it instead of manual transmission gear oil since it
may result in scoring of the gears and premature wear of shift
rods.
END OF ARTICLE
MANUAL TRANSMISSION SHIM ADJUSTMENTS CAT. J, NO. 001/90
Article Text
1984 Mazda RX7
For iluvmyrx7.com
Copyright © 1998 Mitchell Repair Information Company, LLC
Sunday, June 09, 2002  06:17AM
ARTICLE BEGINNING
TECHNICAL SERVICE BULLETIN
MANUAL TRANSMISSION SHIM ADJUSTMENTS
Model: Mazda 1981-90 RX-7 & B-Series, 1988-90 929, 1999-90 MPV,
1990 MX-5 Miata
Date: March 2, 1990
No: 001/90